Paper No		
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD		
MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC, GOOGLE INC. AND APPLE INC. Petitioners v.		
ARENDI S.A.R.L. Patent Owner		
Case IPR2014-00203		
Patent 8,306,993 B2		

REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

Petitioners Google Inc. and Motorola Mobility LLC respectfully request a refund of the post-institution filing fees (\$17,600) for this inter partes review. The review was finally denied in a decision on rehearing issued July 25, 2014.

The total fee paid was \$27,400. Twenty-four (24) claims were requested for review. The fees paid were as follows:

Fee	Amount	Total paid
Inter partes review	\$9,000	\$9,000
request fee - Up to 20		
claims		
Inter partes review <b>post-</b>	\$14,000	\$14,000
<b>institution</b> fee - Up to 15		
claims		
Inter partes review	\$200 / claim	\$800
request of each claim in		
excess of 20		
Inter partes <b>post-</b>	\$400 / claim	\$3,600
institution request of		
each claim in excess of		
15		
	TOTAL:	\$27,400

37 C.F.R. § 42.15. Among these, \$17,600 fees are post-institution fees. Petitioners therefore respectfully **request that \$17,600 be refunded**.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: August 11, 2014 /Matthew A. Smith/ RN 49,003

Matthew A. Smith Turner Boyd LLP 702 Marshall St., Ste. 640 Redwood City, CA 94063



Case IPR2014-00203 Patent 8,306,993

> Email: smith@turnerboyd.com Telephone: (650) 265-6109 Facsimile: (650) 521-5931

Attorney for Petitioners Google Inc. and Motorola Mobility LLC



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Request for Refund was served on August 11, 2014 by electronic mail (**by prior agreement** with the Patent Owner) to the attorneys of record at

## SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP 125 SUMMER STREET BOSTON MA 02110-1618

by transmitting the documents to the attorneys' email addresses at:

RAsher@sunsteinlaw.com, BSunstein@sunsteinlaw.com,

Jstickevers@sunsteinlaw.com, <u>Dwu@sunsteinlaw.com</u>, <u>dfehrman@mofo.com</u>, and marjomand@mofo.com.

By: /Matthew A. Smith/ Matthew A. Smith Registration No. 49,003

Counsel for Petitioner

